



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 6314 of 2025**

Nitin Goyal

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Atul Kumar Shahi  
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

---

**Court No. - 91**

**HON'BLE ABDUL SHAHID, J.**

1. Heard learned counsel for the revisionist and the learned A.G.A.
2. Considering the facts and circumstances of the case, this Court is of the view that the matter requires consideration.
3. Admit.
4. Let notice be issued to the opposite party no. 2 returnable within three weeks who shall file counter affidavit within the same period. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.
5. List this case on 14.11.2025 as fresh.

**(Abdul Shahid,J.)**

**October 9, 2025**

M. Tarik