



2026:AHC:74772

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 6314 of 2025**

Nitin Goyal

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

Counsel for Revisionist(s)	:	Atul Kumar Shahi
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A., Satyam Narayan

---

**Court No. - 49**

**HON'BLE ACHAL SACHDEV, J.**

1. Heard the learned counsel for the revisionist, the learned AGA for the State and the learned counsel for the respondent number 2.
2. Learned A.G.A. is directed to seek instructions with regard to the fact as to whether the charge has been framed against the accused in this case, or not.
3. Put up this case as fresh on 11.05.2026.

**April 7, 2026**  
Zafar

**(Achal Sachdev,J.)**